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08-205-GA-GCR 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) 
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA 

$7.6960 
0.0000 
0.0245 

/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 

$7.7205 /MCF 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: JANUARY 1 2008 THROUGH 
JANUARY 31, 2008 

EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST 
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST 
INCLUDABLE PROPANE EXPECTED GAS COST 
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST 
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES 
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE 

$103,066 
0 
0 

$103,066 
13,392 

$7.6960 
MCF 

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

45th QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
44th QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
43rd QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
42nd QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 

SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION 

$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 

/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 

PARTICULARS 
45th QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
44th QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
43rd QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
42nd QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

($0.0015)/MCF 
$0.0059 /MCF 
$0.0340 /MCF 

($0.0139)/r^F 
0.0248 i m f 
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EGC PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PAGE 2 OF 5 

OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS - LOCAL PRODUCTION 

SUPPLIER NAME 
UNIT 12 MONTH 
RATE VOLUME 

($/MCF) (MCF) 

EXPECTED 
GAS COST 
AMOUNT $ 

SUPPLIER NAME 

OTHER GAS COMPANIES 

TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES 

OHIO PRODUCERS 
DEMAND-VARIOUS 
COMMODITY-VARIOUS 
TRANSPORTATION - VARIOUS 

TOTAL OHIO PRODUCERS 

$0.0000 
$7.6960 
$0.0000 

13.392 

0 

$0 

$0 
$103,066 

$0 

$103,066 

SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT 

TOTAL SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT 

TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER 

$0.0000 $0 
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SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 09/30/07 

PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 09/30/07 

TOTAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 09/30/07 

RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES 

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING THREE MONTH PERIOD 

JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED 

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ. 

INTEREST FACTOR 

REFUNDS & RECONCILIATION ADJ. INCLUDING INTEREST 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 

CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ. 

MCF 
MCF 

RATIO 

13.392 
13.392 

100% 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

1.0550 

$0 

MCF 

$/MCF 
s 

13,392 

$0.0000 

DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENT 
RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 9/30/07 

PARTICULARS (SPECIFY) AMOUNT ($) 

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL SUPPLIER REFUNDS 

$0 

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER 
$0 

TOTAL RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS $0 
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ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 09/30/07 

PARTICULARS 

SUPPLY VOLUME PER BOOKS: 
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES 
UTILITY PRODUCTION 
INCLUDABLE PROPANE 
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY 
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT 

TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES 

SUPPLY COST PER BOOKS: 
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES 
UTILITY PRODUCTION 
UFO ADJUSTMENT 
INTEREST ON UFO ADJUSTMENT 
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY 
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT 

TOTAL SUPPLY COST 

SALES VOLUMES: 
JURISDICTIONAL 
NON-JURISDICTIONAL 
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY) 

TOTAL SALES VOLUME 

UNIT BOOK COST OF GAS: 
(SUPPLY $/SALES MCF) 

LESS:EGC IN EFFECT FOR MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 

TIMES : JURISDICTIONAL SALES 

MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE 

UNIT 

MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 

$/MCF 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 
MCF 

MONTH 
Jul-07 

251 
0 
0 

0 
0 

251 

1,913 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,913 

251 
0 
0 

251 

$7.6310 
$7,631 

$0.0000 
251 

$0 

MONTH 
Aug-07 

256 
0 
0 

0 
0 

256 

1,610 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,610 

256 
0 
0 

256 

$6.2920 
$6,292 

$0.0000 
256 

$0 

MONTH 
Sep-07 

341 
0 
0 

0 
0 

341 

1.806 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1,806 

341 
0 
0 

341 

$5.2910 
$5,291 

$0.0000 
341 

$0 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE IV-A ($21) 

PARTICULARS 

COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD 
JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 

($21) 
13,392 

CURRENT QUARTER ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT ($0.0015) 
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BALANCE ADJUSTMENT 

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 09/30/07 

PARTICULARS AMOUNT 

COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOOK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO COMPUTE AA $161 
OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE 
GCR. QTR 

LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF $ (.000)/MCF AS USED TO $0.0132 
COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY 
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 000 MCF FOR THE 
PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR 
TO THE CURRENT RATE. $182 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA ($21) 

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION ORDERED RECONCILIATION 
ADJUSTMENTS AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR 
QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. XXX QTR $0 

LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND 
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS OF $.000/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA 
OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE 
GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 000 MCF FOR THE PERIOD 
THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO THE CURRENT RATE. $0_ 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA $0 

TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT ($21) 


