CONSTITUTION GAS TRANSPORT CO. INC. 'PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

PAGE 1 OF 5 08-205-GA-GCR

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULA	ATION		
PARTICULARS		4-000	
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC)	TON AD INOTHERIT (DA)	\$7.6960	
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIAT	ION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	0.0000	
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)		0.0245	/MCF
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) =	EGC + RA + AA	\$7.7205	/MCF
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE	VE DATES: JANUARY 1, 2008 THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2008		
EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CAL	CULATION		
PARTICULARS			
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED		\$103,066	
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS		0	
INCLUDABLE PROPANE EXPECTED GA		0	
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COS	T	\$103,066	
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES		13,392	MCF
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE		\$7.6960	
	TION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULAT	TON	
PARTICULARS	AND DECONOLINATION AD ILICTATION	#0.0000	7405
45th QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND		\$0.0000	
44th QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND		\$0.0000	
43rd QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND		\$0.0000	=
42nd QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND		\$0.0000 \$0.0000	
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION	ON ADJUSTIMENT (RA)	\$ 0.0000	TOICE
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CAL	LCULATION		
PARTICULARS			
45th QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMEN		(\$0.0015)	
44th QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMEN		\$0.0059	
43rd QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMEN		\$0.0340	
42nd QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTME	NT	(\$0.0139)	/MCF
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)		0.024	/N/CF
•			371
			Ō
		<u> </u>	ሳg
		$ \mathcal{O}$	र्ड
5		$ \bigcirc$ $=$	Ē
DATE FILED: January 16, 2008	BY: Page Blakemore	7: 5¢)	Z
The state of the s	TITLE:	亞	ING DI
) () bushese		

OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS - LOCAL PRODUCTION

SUPPLIER NAME	UNIT RATE (\$/MCF)	12 MONTH VOLUME (MCF)	EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT \$
SUPPLIER NAME			
OTHER GAS COMPANIES			
TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES		-	\$0
OHIO PRODUCERS			
DEMAND - VARIOUS	\$0.0000	0	\$(
COMMODITY - VARIOUS	\$7.6960	13,392	\$103,066 \$0
FRANSPORTATION - VARIOUS	\$0.0000	0_	3 1
TOTAL OHIO PRODUCERS		=	\$103,066
SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT			
TOTAL SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT	\$0.0000	<u>0</u> =	\$(\$(
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER			\$103,066

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

09/30/07

PARTICULARS		UNIT	AMOUNT
JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED TOTAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED	09/30/07 09/30/07	MCF MCF	13,392 13,392
RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES		RATIO	100%
SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING THREE MONT	TH PERIOD		\$0
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS REC	EIVED		\$0
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING	QUARTER		\$0
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL REFUND & RECONCILIATION	ADJ.		\$0
INTEREST FACTOR			1.0550
REFUNDS & RECONCILIATION ADJ. INCLUDING INTERI	EST		\$0
JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED		MCF	13,392
CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION AD	J.	\$/MCF	\$0.0000
DETAILS OF REFUNDS / AD RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PI		9/30/07	
PARTICULARS (SPECIFY)			AMOUNT (\$)
SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING QUARTER			
TOTAL SUPPLIER REFUNDS	·		\$0
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING O	QUARTER		\$0
TOTAL RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMEN	ITS		\$0

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

09/30/07

PARTICULARS	UNIT	MONTH Jul-07	MONTH Aug-07	MONTH Sep-07
SUPPLY VOLUME PER BOOKS:				
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES	MCF	251	256	341
UTILITY PRODUCTION	MCF	0	0	0
INCLUDABLE PROPANE	MCF	Ö	Ō	Ō
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY	MCF	0	0	o
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT	MCF	0	0	0
TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES	MCF	251	256	341
SUPPLY COST PER BOOKS:				
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES	\$	1,913	1,610	1,806
UTILITY PRODUCTION		0	0	0
LIFO ADJUSTMENT	\$	Ó	Ö	Ö
INTEREST ON LIFO ADJUSTMENT	Š	Ď	Ö	Ō
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY	Š	Ō	Ō	Ō
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Õ	Ō	Ō
TOTAL SUPPLY COST	\$	1,913	1,610	1,806
SALES VOLUMES:			,	
JURISDICTIONAL	MCF	251	256	341
NON-JURISDICTIONAL	MCF	0	0	0
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY)	MCF	Ō	Ō	ŏ
TOTAL SALES VOLUME	MCF	251	256	341
UNIT BOOK COST OF GAS:				
(SUPPLY \$/SALES MCF)	\$/MCF	\$7.6310	\$6.2920	\$5.2910
LESS:EGC IN EFFECT FOR MONTH	\$/MCF	\$7.631	\$6.292	\$5.291
DIFFERENCE	\$/MCF	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	\$0.0000
TIMES: JURISDICTIONAL SALES	MCF	251	256	341
MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE		\$0	\$ 0	\$0
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE IV-A	4			(\$21)
PARTICULARS	·			
<u> </u>				
JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONT		DD	_	(\$2 1) 13,392
CURRENT QUARTER	ACTUAL AD	JUSTMENT	-	(\$0.0015)

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED

09/30/07

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOOK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO COMPUTE AA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. QTR	\$161
LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF \$ (.000)/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 000 MCF FOR THE PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR	\$0.0132
TO THE CURRENT RATE.	\$182
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA	(\$21)
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION ORDERED RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR	\$ 0
QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. XXX QTR LESS: DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS OF \$.000/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 000 MCF FOR THE PERIOD THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO THE CURRENT RATE.	\$0

TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

(\$21)